
 

County of Newell Council Members 
October 22, 2020 Organizational Meeting 

 
REEVE – Molly Douglass 

DEPUTY REEVE – Kelly Christman 
 

Chief Administrative Officer – Kevin Stephenson 
stephensonk@newellmail.ca 

 
Division Name Mailing Address Phone E-Mail 

1 Clarence Amulung Box 51, Rolling Hills, AB T0J 2S0 403-793-3813 amulungc@newellmail.ca  

2 Huby Kallen Box 36, Tilley, AB  T0J 3K0 403-362-1777 kallenh@newellmail.ca  

3 Anne Marie Philipsen Box 72 Patricia T0J 2K0 403-793-0574 philipsena@newellmail.ca  

4 Wayne Hammergren Box 86, Scandia, AB  T0J 2Z0 403-501-8909 hammergrenw@newellmail.ca  

5 Tracy Fyfe Box 1467, Brooks, AB  T1R 1C3 403-793-7230 fyfet@newellmail.ca  

6 Kelly Christman Box 685, Bassano, AB  T0J 0B0 403-641-2274 christmank@newellmail.ca  

7 Ellen Unruh Box 202, Rosemary, AB  T0J 2W0 403-793-3369 unruhe@newellmail.ca  

8 Brian de Jong Box 2116 Brooks T1R 1C8 403-501-8378 dejongb@newellmail.ca  

9 Molly Douglass Box 301 Gem T0J 1M0 403-363-9203 douglassm@newellmail.ca  

10 Lionel Juss Box 322, Brooks, AB  T1R 1B4 403-362-0947 jussl@newellmail.ca  

 
County of Newell 
183037 RR145 

Box 130 
Brooks, AB  T1R 0L2 

 
Phone: 403-362-3266  Fax: 1-888-361-7921 E-Mail:  administration@newellmail.ca 

www.countyofnewell.ab.ca 
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